# **VOLUME 1**

### **SECTION 4**

### **FORM 4.6.5**

# DATA ON JOINT VENTURES

4.6.5.1	Name SRL "Staci Grup" and SRL "Vicoliv Grup" association
4.6.5.2	Managing board's address Republic of Moldova, Chisinau, Podgorenilor 97 street, of. 20
	Telex
	Telephone 022-46-34-90 Fax
	E-mail stacigrup@yahoo.com
4.6.5.3	Agency in the state of the Contracting Authority, if any (for joint ventures/consortia with a foreign lead member)
	Office address
	Telex
	Telephone Fax
4.6.5.4	Names of members
	i) SRL "Staci Grup"
	ii) SRL "Vicoliv Grup"
4.6.5.5	Name of lead member
	SRL "Staci Grup"
4.6.5.6	Agreement governing the formation of the joint venture/consortium
	i) Date of signature: 05.06.2020
	ii) Place: Republic of Moldova, Chisinau
	iii) Enclosure — joint venture/consortium agreement
	, James voltage agreement

**4.6.5.7** Proposed division of responsibilities between members (in %) with an indication of the type of work to be performed by each

#### SRL "Staci Grup" -50%

Works according Volume 4.3.2 — Bill of Quantities (Form 7 of Winsmeta);

Volume 4.3.3 — Price Schedule (Form 5 of Winsmeta);

Volume 4.3.4 — Detailed Breakdown of Prices (Form 3 of

Winsmeta)

#### SRL "Vicoliv Grup" -50%

Works according Volume 4.3.2 — Bill of Quantities (Form 7 of Winsmeta);

Volume 4.3.3 — Price Schedule (Form 5 of Winsmeta);

Volume 4.3.4 — Detailed Breakdown of Prices (Form 3 of

Winsmeta)

Name and first name: **PELIVAN ECATERINA**Duly authorised to sign this tender on behalf of:

SRL "STACI GRUP"

Place and date: Republic of Moldova, Chisinau

Stamp of the firm/company:

Name and first name: **TURCANU LIVIU**Duly authorised to sign this tender on behalf of:

SRL "VICOLIV GRUP"

Place and date: Republic of Moldova, Chisinau

Stamp of the firm/company:

05.06.2020

This tender includes the following annexes:

ANNEX 1 - Association Contract in participation